181362

AND THE PROPERTY OF

APN. 2-036-23

GRANT BARGAIN & SALE DEED

FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, FAY WARD as Trustee of the D P. and FAY WARD FAMILY TRUST dated July 23, 1997, as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to VICKIE ETCHINEK, an unmarried woman, as Grantee, as her sole and separate property and to her heirs and assigns, forever, the property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 11, 12, 13, 16, 17 and 18, Block 14 of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms, Unit Number 1, according to the official map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, as File Number 34081.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, or of any part thereof

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, with the appurtenances to the Grantee, and to her heirs and assigns, forever.

JAMES M. COPENHAVER ATTORNEY AT LAW 950 IDAHO STREET ETRO NEVADA BORDS

BOOK 359 PAGE 227

SIGNED this 27th day of February, 2003.

GRANTOR.

D P and FAY WARD FAMILY TRUST dated July 23, 1997

FAY WARD - Trustee

State of NEVADA County of ELKO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 27th day of February, 2003, by FAY WARD as the Trustee of the D P. and FAY WARD FAMILY TRUST dated July 23, 1997

NOTARY PUBLIC

CYNTHIA P WHITE

MOINT PIEC - STATE & MEYOD

Elko County - Nevada

CERTIFICATE # 92 2581 &

APPT EXP JUNE 8, 2004

Crantees' Address and Address to send tax statements.
VICKIE ETCHINEK

P.O. Box 211112 Crescent Valley, NV 89821

When recorded return to: James M Copenhaver, PC 950 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

James M Copenham 0311:211 Pir 3 33

181362

JAMES M COPENHAVER BOOK 359 PAGE 228 ATTORNEY AT LAVI BOOK AS TREE! BLOOK AS AND ABOUT

2

-10.0. 15 P

الم المساعد الماراي

दी है प्रे

A .

STATE OF NEVADA. DECLARATION OF VALUE

			FC	R RECORDERS OF	TIONAL USE ONLY
1 Assessor	Parcel Number (s)		ها	ocumen#Ansjnument#	181.36 2
- a) 2-036	-23			∞ <u>359</u>	Page 227
0)			ı D	ate of Recording	3-11-03
د)			٨.	ರಣ.	
e)			<u> </u>		-
2 Type of Pro	operty:				
	Vacant Land b	n _ s	ingle Fam Res		\ \
4 Q	Condo/Twnhse d		4 Piex		\ \
9)	Apt Bidg f) Agricultural h		lommVind1 lot2e Home		\ \
"石	Other	* وسط	ACCES FIGURE		
_					
3 Total Valu	ie/Sales Price of I	Property	\$	45,000	
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure Or	ily (value of p		0	
Transfer Ta			\$	45,000	
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due	•	S	\$58.50	
(Tax is o	omputed at 65¢	per \$500 v	alue)		
	on <u>Craimed</u> er Tax Exemption, per	NIGO See one	/		
	n Reason for Exempto		Section:	/	
o capion	Theason to Delipa	~·· -			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
			—		
5 Partial Inte	erest Percentage	being transfi	erred	100 %	/ /
		-	_		/ /
The undersign	ed declares and ack	nowledges, u	inder benalty	of penury, purs	uant to NRS 375 060
	110, that the informa				
	be supported by do				
provided becau	. Euchomore the	disallouman	a caned upon	ed exemples	or other determination
of additional to	r due mouresult e	o something	or any craim	eu exemption, c	or other determination
or additional ta	A due, may result in	a penany or	10% of the ta	ix due plus litter	est at 1% per month
Pursuant to N	RS 375 030 the Flu	use and Salt	or chall bo i	aintly and eave	rally liable for any
additional am		yer and sem	ei angu na l	oning and seve	adily habic for any
	Juli Owed			A	
Signature	- AND AND	* _ , _ ,	Treated	Capacity_	
Signature	Jany LAR Committee	I The Pack	in Etterne	Capacity_	<u>Grantee</u>
<u></u>	0 1 9	,		\ \	
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFOR	MOITAMS	BUYE	R (GRANTEE	E) INFORMATION
	QUIRED			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name	Ward Family	Trust	Print Nat	ne Vickie	e Etchinek
Address	P.O. Box 211	337	Address		Box 😭 21112 _
City	Crescent Val	lley	City.		le Mountagn.
State	NY Zip	89821	State	N17	Zip 89820
				/	
COMPANY	PERSON REQUE	STING RE	CORDING		
(REQUIRED IF NO	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER	y .			
Print Name	James M. Co	penhaver	P.C.	Escrow	<u>#</u>
Address	950 Idaho	Street			
City	Elko		tate	NV	Zip 89801
\ <u></u>		7	<u></u>		
(A	S A PUBLIC RECORD	THIS FORM	AAY BE RECO	RDED)	